Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Brent Johnson, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
- **FROM:** Bill Elam, Assembly Member \mathcal{BE}

DATE: January 18, 2022

SUBJECT: Elam Amendment #1 to Ordinance 2021-41, Amending KPB 21.29, KPB 21.25, and KPB 21.50.055 Regarding Material Site Permits, Applications, Conditions, and Procedures (Johnson, Mayor)

[Please note the bold underlined language is new and the strikeout bold language in brackets is to be deleted.]

Amend Section 3, KPB 21.29.030(A)(9)(h), as follows:

21.29.030. Application procedure.

- •••
- Location of any water body on the parcel, including the location of any riparian wetland as determined by <u>best</u> <u>available data</u> ["WETLAND MAPPING AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE KENAI LOWLAND, ALASKA" MAPS CREATED BY THE KENAI WATERSHED FORUM];

Your consideration of this amendment is appreciated.